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OFFICIAL ACTION OF THE LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL

Council File No.: 20-0789-S2
Council Meeting Date: September 6, 2022
Agenda Item No.: 33
Agenda Description: CONSIDERATION OF MOTION (KORETZ - BLUMENFIELD) relative to 

removing the requirement that the Los Angeles County Metropolitan 
Transportation Authority (Metro) issue clearances for the Wilshire Gayley project 
construction permits.

Council Action: MOTION (KORETZ - BLUMENFIELD) - ADOPTED FORTHWITH

Council Vote:
 YES Blumenfield  ABSENT Bonin  YES Buscaino
 YES Cedillo  YES de León  YES Harris-Dawson
 YES Hutt  YES Koretz  ABSENT Krekorian
 YES Lee  YES Martinez  YES O'Farrell
 YES Price Jr.  YES Raman  YES Rodriguez

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT
CITY CLERK

Adopted Report(s)Title
Motion (Koretz - Blumenfield) dated 8-26-22

https://clerk.lacity.org/
https://pgwest.blob.core.windows.net/lacity/Items/163578/Attachments/415240/R8.pdf?sv=2017-04-17&sr=b&sig=5FcHahXmY882kWJnksSPDh2uD2P9wwrVZ9QHYwYhdMs%3D&st=2022-09-05T23%3A55%3A31Z&se=2022-11-06T23%3A55%3A31Z&sp=r&rsct=application%2Fpdf&rscd=attachment%3B%20filename%3DMotion%2520%28Koretz%2520-%2520Blumenfield%29%2520dated%25208-26-22.pdf

